

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

F.A. NO. 205/2006

WITH

C.A. NO. 1254/2006

Office Notes, Office	}	
Memoranda of Coram,	}	Court's or Judge's orders
appearances, Court's	}	
orders or directions	}	
and Registrar's orders	}	
	}	

Mr. R.K. Lakhotiya h/f Mr. R.F. Totla,
Advocate for appellant.

Mr.L.V. Sangit, Advocate for respondents
No.1 to 3.

Mr. R.G. Chavan h/f Mr. H.F. Pawar,
advocate for respondents no. 4 to 6.

Mr. M.R. Warma h/f Mr. B.R. Warma,
Advocate for respondent no.8.

[CORAM : K.U. CHANDIWAL, J]

Date : 29th March, 2010.

PER COURT :

1 Heard Mr. Lakhotiya h/f Mr. Totla
for appellant, Mr. Sangit for
respondents no. 1 to 3, Mr. Varma for
respondent no.8 and Mr. Pawar for
respondents no.5 and 6. Issue involved
is referred to a larger Bench by Apex
Court. Admit the appeal.

2 Since entire amount is deposited
which relates to the liability of appellant
Insurance Company, the Stay petition is
allowed.

[K.U. CHANDIWAL, J.]

