

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

929 FIRST APPEAL NO.70 OF 2005

SPL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER JALGAON
VERSUS
KAUTIK TULSHIRAM MORE

...

Mr. G.O. Wattamwar, A.G.P. for the appellant.

...

WITH

930 FIRST APPEAL NO.967 OF 2005
WITH FA/966/2005 WITH FA/968/2005
NILKANTH PUNDLIKRAO PATANGE
VERSUS
DR UTTAM GANAPTRAO PENSALWAR & ORS

WITH

931 FIRST APPEAL NO.205 OF 2006
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD.
VERSUS
SARUBAI DAGDU TELI & ORS

WITH

932 FIRST APPEAL NO.728 OF 2006
WITH CA/5448/2006 IN FA/728/2006

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.
VERSUS
SHOBHA RAMESH SASANE AND ORS

WITH

933 FIRST APPEAL NO.1748 OF 2007
WITH FA/1750/2007
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD.
VERSUS
YESHODABAI MATHAJI KAPADE AND ANR

WITH
934 FIRST APPEAL NO.516 OF 2012
SUNIL @ BALAJI SHIVRAM GORGE
VERSUS
SHRINIWAS SHIVPRASAD VHUTADA AND ORS

WITH
935 FIRST APPEAL NO.1883 OF 2012
WITH FA/1884/2012

GANPAT LAXMAN VESMODE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...
Mr. R.B. Bagul, A.G.P. for the State.

...

WITH
936 FIRST APPEAL NO.1885 OF 2012
MADHAVRAO DHONDIBA KSHATRIYA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...
Mr. S.N. Morampalle, A.G.P. for the State.

...

WITH
937 FIRST APPEAL NO.2040 OF 2012
WITH CA/2201/2012 IN FA/2040/2012 WITH FA/396/2011 WITH
FA/397/2011 WITH FA/399/2011 WITH FA/400/2011 WITH
FA/419/2011 WITH FA/420/2011 WITH FA/2041/2012 WITH
FA/2042/2012 WITH CA/2222/2012 IN FA/2042/2012 WITH
FA/2043/2012
THE M.I.D.C. THR. ITS AREA MANAGER, AHMEDNAGAR
VERSUS
RAGHUNATH HARI PAWAR AND ORS

(3)

FA No.70/2005 & ors.

...

Mr. G.O. Wattamwar, A.G.P. for the State.

....

CORAM : SUNIL K. KOTWAL,J.

Dated : 11th December 2018.

PER COURT :-

- . Print is dispensed with.
2. Stand over to 1st March 2019.
3. In First Appeal No. 1750 of 2007 re-issue notice to respondent No.2 returnable on 1st March 2019.

**(SUNIL K. KOTWAL)
JUDGE**

vdd/