

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1 FIRST APPEAL NO.205 OF 2006

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
SARUBAI DAGDU TELI and ORS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr.R.F.Totala
Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 : Mr.Sangit L.V.
Advocate for Respondent No.8 : Mr.M.G.Kochar h/f. Mr.B.R.Warma

...
CORAM : S. G. DIGE, J.
Dated: October 17, 2022

...

PER COURT :-

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 and respondent No.8.
2. List the matter for final hearing on 25-11-2022.
3. Print be dispensed with.

(S. G. DIGE, J.)